A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAKING OF AN APPEAL TO THE STATE BOARD OF TAX COMMISSIONERS FROM REDUCTIONS TO THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON BUDGETS AND TAX LEVY OF THE YEAR 1974 BY THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF TAX ADJUSTMENT

WHEREAS, the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, did, in compliance with Indiana Law, enact a budget and tax levy for the year 1974, on August 27, 1973, and

WHEREAS, the Monroe County Board of Tax Adjustment did on October 5, 1973, publish notice that it had reduced numerous budget items and the tax levy for the City of Bloomington, and

WHEREAS, the Common Council now finds that several of the items reduced are necessary to the efficient functioning of City of Bloomington government and that it is in the public interest that said items be restored,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, that an appeal be taken to the State Board of Tax Commissioners petitioning the restoration of the following items to the 1974 City of Bloomington budget:

COMMON COUNCIL

100-Services Personal	\$5,985.50
PLANNING DEPARTMENT	
200-Services Contractual	\$6,000.00
REDEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT	
100-Services Personal	\$1,500.00
700-Properties	\$5,000.00
OPERATING BALANCE	
City General Fund	\$66,400.00
Rosehill Cemetery	\$5,450.00

Total Sum to be Restored --

to City General Fund -- \$84,885.50

to Rosehill Cemetery -- \$5,450.00

Amount to be Restored to Tax Levy-

City General Fund -- 0.10 Rosehill Cemetery -- 0.006

Total Tax Levy Requested--

City General Fund -- 2.564 Rosehill Cemetery -- 0.051

passed by the October 10,1903 Common Council (

Charlotte T. Freshow Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council, City of Bloomington

approved, by the

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

Original Lent with Appeal Petition.